PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4119363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY M. MOELLER	12/21/2004
JOSEPH E. FABIN	01/10/2005
JAMES E. DOHERTY	01/10/2005
KUI-CHIU KWOK	01/10/2005
YURY SHKOLNIKOV	12/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7431185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8448

Email: hrawl@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025140-1153/14555-US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Cukierski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016
·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 040161 FRAME: 0983

504072696

source=025140-1154Assignment#page1.tif source=025140-1154Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040161 FRAME: 0984

Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 14555 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention X ☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Filing: Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention FAN CONTROL FOR COMBUSTION-POWERED FASTENER-DRIVING TOOL Inventors (assignors) Address Name 1074 WREN'S GATE, MUNDELEIN, ILLINOIS 60060 LARRY M. MOELLER 2745 N. 76TH COURT, ELMWOOD PARK, ILLINOIS 60707 JOSEPH E. FABIN 1127 JUNIPER LANE, MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS 60056 JAMES E. DOHERTY 34267 NORTH HAVERTON DRIVE, GURNEE, ILLINOIS 60031 KUI-CHIU KWOK 202 VALERIE COURT, GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025 YURY SHKOLNIKOV Assignee Address Name 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026-1215

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 14555

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
LARRY M. MOELLER	Janu M. Moella / 12-21-04
JOSEPH E. FABIN	Joseph & Sabin 1/10/05
JAMES E. DOHERTY	1/10/05
KUI-CHIU KWOK	Bui Chan Kirok / 1/10/05
YURY SHKOLNIKOV	Georg Sublection / 12-21-04

[Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 046662 FRANTE: 02664